

MID 12-27.99

01-13-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

12-27-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #47

RECORD. **TRAL** 

101244307

Attorney Docket No.: 6458-1

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hörnell Elektrooptik Aktiebolag	Hörnell International AB Ernst Hudlunds väg 35 780 41 GAGNEF SWEDEN
3. Nature of conveyance:  [ ] Assignment	[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [] Corporation [x] Other: Sweden (Aktiebolag)  If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [x] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,414,059
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: [ 1 ]
Jay K. Meadway, Esquire  AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-965-1200 Facsimile: 215-965-1210 E-Mail: jmeadway@akingump.com 1/11/2000 DC0ATES 00000097 501017 1414059	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$ 40.00    _ x \$25.00 = \$   [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 50-1017
1 FC:481 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jay K. Meadway  Name of Person	Signing Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	



Registration number:

556219-3499

Date of registration:

3<sup>rd</sup> August, 1982

Company name:

Hörnell Elektrooptik Aktiebolag

Address:

Ernst Hedlunds väg 35 780 41 GAGNEF



This is to certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 12<sup>th</sup> November, 1998, the Patent and Registration Office took a decision to permit the implementation of the merger scheme.

The following company is dissolved:

Hörnell Elektrooptik Aktiebolag registration number: 556219-3499

and has merged into:

Hörnell International AB

registration number: 556518-4107

This information was entered into the Companies Register on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 1998.

Sundsvall, 18th December, 1998

Ex officio

Gunn Lahti

Bolagsavdelningen

**RECORDED: 12/27/1999** 

851 81 Sundsvall

Besöksadress Badhusparken Postgiro 95 06 08 - 0 Bankgiro 5050 - 0255 Telefon 060 - 18 40 00 Telefax 060 - 12 64 77

TRADEMARK REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0291